“Receiving Properties” for transfer of “Unused Floor Area”. Furthermore, the Receiving 
Property has no significant environmental or developmental constraints and is adequately 
served by public infrastructure.  

The owner of the Sending Property desires to transfer a total of one thousand one hundred 
fifteen square feet (1,115 SF) of “unused floor area” to the Receiving Property. The owner of 
the Receiving Property desires to acquire one thousand one hundred fifteen square feet 
(1,115 SF) of  “Unused Floor Area” from the Sending Property.  

Once the transfer of one thousand one hundred fifteen square feet (1,115 SF) of “Unused 
Floor Area” is complete and a deed restriction memorializing the transfer is recorded on the 
Sending Property, the Sending Property will retain a total of 12,229 SF of “Unused Floor 
Area”.  

Once the transfer of one thousand one hundred fifteen square feet (1,115 SF) of “Unused 
Floor Area” is complete and a deed restriction memorializing the transfer is recorded on the 
Receiving Property, the Receiving Property will hold one thousand one hundred fifteen 
square feet (1,115 SF) of “Unused Floor Area”. This “Unused Floor Area” shall be 
established as consideration, in part, for the long-term preservation of the Registered 
Historic Resource on the sending property, as approved and authorized by the Town of 
Jackson, and shall be retained by the Receiving Property for use by the owner of the